YEAR 11 GCSE EXAMINATION TIMETABLE - SUMMER 2018

PRACTICAL AND WRITTEN

Day Time EXAMS Length Venue

Tues 13 March 11.25-3.20 Music — Composition All day Rm 4

Weds 14 March 9.00 - 3.20 Music — Composition All day Rm 4

Thurs 15 March 9.00 - 3.20 Music — Composition All day Rm 4

Fri 16 March 11.25-1.30 Music — Composition 2 hrs Rm 4

Tues 20 March 9.00 - 3.20 Music — Performance All day Rm 4

Weds 21 9.00 - 3.20 Music - Performance All day Rm 4

March

Weds 21 March 9.00 - 3.20 ART All day Rms 16 & 18
Thurs 22 March 9.00 - 3.20 ART All day Rms 16 & 18
Thurs 22 March 9.00 - 3.20 Music — Performance All day Rm 4

Mon 16 April 11.30-2.30 Food Practical 3 hrs T5

Tues 17 April 9.30-12.30 Food Practical 3 hrs T5

Thurs 19 April 11.30 - 2.30 Food Practical 3 hrs T5

Fri 20 April TBC Spanish Speaking TBC TBC

Weds 25 April 9.00 - 3.20 DRAMA Practical All day Rm 14

Tues 1 May 9.00 - 3.20 French Speaking All day MFL rooms
Weds 2 May 9.00 - 3.20 French Speaking All day MFL rooms
Thurs 3 May 9.00 - 3.20 French Speaking All day MFL rooms
Fri 4 May 9.00 - 3.20 French Speaking All day MFL rooms




PRACTICAL AND WRITTEN

Day Time EXAMS Length Venue
Mon 14 May 9.00-10.30 Computer Science P1 — 1hr30 Sports Hall
Computer Systems
Mon 14 May 1.00 -3.00 Religious Studies P1 — 2 hrs Sports Hall
Religious, Philosophical &
Ethical Studies in the Modern
World
Tues 15 May 9.00-9.35 French Listening — Foundation 35 mins Main Hall
9.45-10.30 French Reading — Foundation 45 mins Sports Hall
10.00 — 10.45 French Listening — Higher 45 mins Main Hall
11.00-12.00 French Reading - Higher 1hr Sports Hall
Tues 15 May 1.00-2.45 Biology Paper 1 (Triple Science) 1 hr 45 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
1.00 -2.15 Combined Trilogy Biology 1hri5 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
Weds 16 May 9.00-10.15 Physical Education P1 1hri5 Sports Hall
Weds 16 May 2.00-3.00 Religious Studies P2 — Study of 1hr Sports Hall
Christianity
Thurs 17 May 9.00 - 10.45 Chemistry Paperl (Triple Sci) 1 hr45 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
_ Combined Trilogy Chemistry
9.00-10.15 Foundation & Higher 1hri5 Sports Hall
Thurs 17 May 1.30 -3.00 Computer Science P2 - 1hr30 Sports Hall
Algorithms & Programming
Fri 18 May 9.00 - 10.00 French Writing — Foundation 1 hr Sports Hall
9.00 — 10.15 French Writing - Higher 1hri5 Sports Hall
Fri 18 May 11.00 - 12.30 Drama — for the 7 pupils who 1hr30 Sports Hall
also take PE
Fri 18 May 1.15 —2.45 Drama 1hr30 Sports Hall
115230 Physical Education P2 1hri5 Sports Hall
Tues 22 May 9.00-10.45 English Literature P1 1 hr45 Sports Hall




PRACTICAL AND WRITTEN

Day Time EXAMS Length Venue
Tues 22 May 1.30 -3.00 Geography P1 — Physical 1hr30 Sports Hall
environment
Weds 23 May 1.30-3.15 Physics p1 (Triple 1hr45 Sports Hall
Science)Foundation & Higher
1.30-2.45 , , .
Combined Trilogy Physics p1 1hr15 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
Thurs 24 May 9.00-10.30 Maths Paper 1 1lhr 30 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
NON CALCULATOR
Thurs 24 May 2.00-3.00 Religious Studies — Judaism 1hr Sports Hall
Fri 25 May 9.00-11.15 English Literature Paper 2 2 hrs 15 Sports Hall
Fri 25 May 1.30 -3.00 Textiles Technology - 1hr30 Sports Hall
Designing & Making
Mon 4 June 9.00 -10.15 History — Crime and 1hri15 Sports Hall
Punishment
Tues 5 June 9.00 - 10.45 English Language Paper 1 1hr45 Sports Hall
Tues 5 June 1.30 -3.00 Geography Paper 2 — Human 1lhr 30 Sports Hall
environment
Weds 6 June 9.00-9.35 Spanish Listening — Foundation 35 mins TBC
9.45 - 10.30 Spanish Reading — Foundation 45 mins Sports Hall
10.00 - 10.45 Spanish Listening — Higher 45 mins TBC
11.00 — 12.00 Spanish Reading - Higher lhr Sports Hall
Weds 6 June
1.30 -3.00 Music Listening Paper 1hr30 Room 4
Thurs 7 June 9.00-10.30 Maths Paper 2 1hr30 Sports Hall

Foundation and Higher
CALCULATOR ALLOWED




PRACTICAL AND WRITTEN

Day Time EXAMS Length Venue
Fri 8 June 9.00 -10.45 English Language Paper 2 lhr 45 Sports Hall
Fri 8 June 1.15-3.00 History Paper 2 1hr45 Sports Hall
i) The Cold War
i) The Anglo Saxons
Mon 11 June 9.00 - 10.45 Biology Paper 2 (Triple Science) 1 hr45 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
9.00-10.15 Combined Trilogy Biology Paper | 1 hr 15 Sports Hall
2
Foundation & Higher
Mon 11 June 1.30-2.45 Geography Paper 3 — 1hri5 Sports Hall
Geographical applications
Tues 12 June 9.00 -10.30 Maths Paper 3 1 hr 30 Sports Hall
Foundation & Higher
CALCULATOR
Tues 12 June 1.30-2.50 History — Weimar & Nazi 1hr20 Sports Hall
Germany
Weds 13 June 9.00 - 10.45 Chemistry Paper 2 (Triple 1hr45 Sports Hall
Science)
9.00 - 10.15 , .
Foundation & Higher 1hri5 Sports Hall
Combined Trilogy Chemistry P2
Foundation & Higher
Thurs 14 June 9.00 —10.00 Spanish Writing — Foundation 1hr Sports Hall
9.00-10.15 Spanish Writing - Higher 1hri5 Sports Hall
Thurs 14 June 1.00-2.45 Food Preparation & Nutrition 1hr45 Sports Hall
=Y D&T Resistant Materials 2 hrs Sports Hall

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE




PRACTICAL AND WRITTEN

Day Time EXAMS Length Venue
Fri 15 June 9.00-10.45 Physics Paper 2 (Triple 1 hr45 Sports Hall
Science)
9.00 - 10.15 , .
Foundation & Higher 1hr15 Sports Hall
Combined Trilogy Physics
Paper 2
Foundation & Higher)
Fri 22 June 9.00 - 11.00 D&T Product Design 2 hrs Sports Hall

THIS TIMETABLE SHOWS THE EXACT START TIMES AND VENUES FOR ALL
EXAMS.

PLEASE USE IT TOGETHER WITH YOUR PERSONALISED TIMETABLE .

(PRINTED ON WHITE PAPER)

IT IS YOUR RESPONSIBILITY TO ENSURE THAT YOU ARRIVE FOR YOUR

EXAMS AT LEAST 15 MINUTES BEFORE EACH START TIME AND AT THE
CORRECT VENUE.




